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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1030

ANSWERED ON  27.12.2017

Security clearance to Pakistani nationals of Ahmadiyya community

1030 Shri Partap Singh Bajwa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) the number of Pakistani nationals of the Ahmadiyya community who havebeen granted security
clearance to attend the 123rd 'Jalsa Salana' at Qadian in Gurdaspur district of Punjab from 29th to
31st December, 2017; and

 
(b) the details thereof?

ANSWER
  
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)
 

(a) to (b) Receipt of proposals and granting of security clearance for issue of visa in consultation
with stake holders is a continuous process. Presently, more than 5700 Pakistani nationals of the
Ahmadiyya community have been granted security clearance for attending the 123rd `Jalsa Salana'?
at Qadian in Gurdaspur district of Punjab from 29th to 31st December, 2017. 
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